
Puget Sound Knotweed Forum 2011
Meeting Participants

First Name Last Name Agency Email Phone Project Area

Paul Adler King County paul.adler@kingcounty.gov 206-296-8396
Kevin Aitken USFWS kevin_aitkin@fws.gov 360.753.9508

Judy Blanco Cascade Land Conservency (CLC) judyb@cascadeland.org 206.905.6890 Cedar River
Lisa Brandt King County Rivers & Floodplain lisa.brandt@kingcounty.gov (206) 263-4767 Rivers facillities along
Wendy Brown WA Invasive Species Council

Steven Burke KCNWCP steven-j.burke@kingcounty.gov 206-205-6927
Upper Snoqualmies, Sky/Tye, 
Green/Soos, Cedar

Duane Evans King County Parks Duane-Jay.Evans@kingcounty.gov (206) 205-0601 Cedar River
Bonnie Eyestone KCNWCP bonnie.eyestone@kingcounty.gov 206-296-0290 Green/Soos, Cedar

Katie Fischnaller City of Kent-PWOPS KFISCHNALLER@KENTW.GOV 253-262-6737
Laura Frolich City of Newcastle lauraf@ci.newcastle.wa.us 425-649-4444 ext. 111

Sonny Gohrman
Snohomish County Noxious Weed 
Control Board Sonny.Gohrman@snoco.org (360) 435-7830 Stilliguamish River

Cody Hagen KCNWCP cody.hagen@kingcounty.gov 206-296-0290 MF Sno, SF Sno, Sky/Tye
Anna Heckman King County Roads Anna.Heckman@kingcounty.gov (206) 296-8177 County Roads
Josh Hopper City of Kent Parks Jhopper@kentwa.gov
Justin Howell Applied Ecology justin@applied-ecology.com 206.484.6582 CEDAR RIVER
Nisa Karimi FCRW nisa@cedar.wa.org 206-297-8141
Dave Kimmett King County Parks david.kimmett@kingcounty.gov 206.263.7159
Michael Korchonnoff Pierce Conservation District MFKOR@hotmail.com 253-843-9323
Troy Lester King County Parks Troy.Lester@kingcounty.gov (206) 423-3343 King County Park Land
Denise Ligouri KCNWCP denise.ligouri@kingcounty.gov 206-296-0290

Cathy Lucero
Clallam County Noxious Weed 
Control Board (CCNWCB) clucero@co.clallam.wa.us 360-417-2442 Olympic Penninsula

Frances Lucero KCNWCP frances.lucero@kingcounty.gov 206-263-6465
Upper Snoqualmies, Sky/Tye, 
Green/Soos, Cedar

Laura Martin USFS llmartin@fs.fed.us 425-783-6043 Mount Baker/Snoqualmie Forests

Jennifer McKeown
Mountains To Sound Greenway 
Trust (MTSGT) jennifer.mckeown@mtsgreenway.org 206-373-1601 Raging River, Issaquah Creek?

Renee Mitchell PCD Reneem@piercecountycd.org 253-845-9770 Nisqually River
Scott Moore Snohomish County Public Works s.moore@snoco.org 425-388-6462

Michelle Murphy Skagit Fisheries Enhancement Group mmurphy@skagitfisheries.org (360) 853-5294 Skagit Basin
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Sally Nickelson Seattle Public Utillities (SPU) Sally.Nickelson@seattle.gov 206-233-1564 Cedar River Watershed
Sarah Prince USFS saprince02@fs.fed.us 425-783-6042 Mount Baker/Snoqualmie Forests
Dwight Rodarme City of Kent Parks DRodarme@kentwa.gov 253-740-1187
Nelson Salisbury EarthCorps Nelson@earthcorps.org 206-322-9296 ext. 214
Geraldine Saw Snohomish City
Mike Shaw City of Mountlake Terrace MShaw@ci.mlt.wa.us 425-670-8264 ext. 5105
Sasha Shaw KCNWCP sasha.shaw@kingcounty.gov 206-263-6468 Outreach for KCNWCP projects
Alaine Sommargren City of Mercer Island Parks Alaine.Sommargren@mercergov.org 206.275.7879 Mercer Island
Grace Stiller Newcastle Weed Warriors grace2u@isomedia.com 425.228.7927 City of Newcastle
Heather Trim People For Puget Sound htrim@pugetsound.org (206) 456-3809
Lauren Urgenson University of Washington lsu@uw.edu
Mark Veil King County Roads Mark.Veil@kingcounty.gov (206) 205-7093 County Roads
Scott Viseth City of Kent Parks SWVISETH@KENTWA.ORG 253-335-6826
Angie Warner King County Parks Angela.Warner@kingcounty.gov (206) 205-0601 Cedar River
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